

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, SECRETARIAT ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT (GAZETTED CELL)

**DISPUR:::GUWAHATI-6** 

Block-A, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in, sad.assam.gov.in

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 29th April, 2021

No.SAE. 57/2015/204: In the interest of Public Service, Sri Dipen Ch. Saikia, Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department is hereby transferred and posted as Deputy Secretary in Legislative Department with effect from the date of taking over charge.

No.SAE. 57/2015/204-A: In the interest of Public Service, Sri Achitra Sonowal, Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hills Areas Department is hereby transferred and posted as Under Secretary in Legislative Department with effect from the date of taking over charge.

Sd/- M. Thakur, IAS
Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Secretariat Administration Department.

## Memo No.SAE. 57/2015/204-B

Dated Dispur, the 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2021

Copy for information and necessary action :-

- 1. P.S to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Administration Department
- 2. P.S to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Legislative Department.
- 3. P.S to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hills Areas Department.
- 4. P.S to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Administration Department.
- 5. Officer concerned. He is requested to join in his new place of posting immediately.
- 6. Department Concerned: General Administration Department/ Hills Areas Department/ Legislative Department.
- 7. Personal file.

By Order etc.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Secretariat Administration Department